
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1201
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
STOPPAGE OF TRAINS AT DAHOD
BABUBHAI KHIMABHAI KATARA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number and the names of the trains which halt at Dahod railway station of Western railways;

(b) the names of trains whose halt/stoppage is not there on the said station; and

(c) the names of trains whose halt has been demanded there by the public and the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) to (c) An Appendix giving the details is enclosed.

Appendix referred to in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1201 to be anwered on 01.3.2001.

APPENDIX

(a) At present following trains are stopping at Dahod station :

1. 129/130 Vadodara-Kota Parcel cum Passenger

2.  717/718 Vadodara-Dahod MEMU

3.  781/782Dahod-Ratlam MEMU

4. 9023/924 Mumbai-Firozpur Janata Express

5. 2925/2926 Mumbai-Amritsar Paschim Express
6. 2961/2962 Mumbai-Indore Avantika Express

7 2903/2904 Mumbai-Amritsar Golden Temple Mail

8.  5063.5064 Bandra-Gorakhpur Avdh Express

9.  9019/9020 Bandra-Dehradoon Express
10.   1269/1270 Rajkot-Bhopal Express (5 days  a week)
11.    1263/1264  Rajkot-Jabalpur  Express  (bi-weekly)
12.     9163/9164Ahmedabad-Faizabad Sabarmati Express (weekly)
13. 9165/9166Ahmedabad-Muzaffarpur Sabarmati Express (tri-weekly)
14.     9167/9168Ahmedabad-Varanasi Sabarmati Express (tri-weekly)

(b)    At present following trains are not stopping  at Dahod station :

1.   2471/2472 Mumbai-Jamu Tawi Swaraj Express (4 days in a week)

2.   2473/2474 Ahmedabad-Jammu Tawi Sarvodaya Express (weekly)

3.   2475/2476 Hapa-Jammu Tawi Express (weekly)


4.   2477/2478 Jamnagar-Jammu Tawi Express (weekly)

5.   5045/5046 Ahmedabad-Gorakhpur Express (weekly)
6.   2951/2952 Mumbai-New Delhi Rajdhani Express

7   2953/3954 Mumbai-Nizamuddin August Kranti Rajdhani Express

8.   2431/2432 Trivandrum-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Express

9.   2955/2956 Jaipur-Mumbai Express

(c)   Demands have been received for stoppage of the following trains at Dahod:

1.   2471/2472 Mumbai-Jamu Tawi Swaraj Express (4 days a week)

2.   2473/2474 Ahmedabad-Jammu Tawi Sarvodaya Express (weekly)

3.   2475/2476 Hapa-Jammu Tawi Express (weekly)

4.   2477/2478 Jamnagar-Jammu Tawi Express (weekly)

5.   2951/2952 Mumbai-New Delhi Rajdhani Express
6.   2953/3954 Mumbai-Nizamuddin August Kranti Rajdhani Express

7   2431/2432 Trivandrum-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Expres

8.   2955/2956 Jaipur-Mumbai Express

These demands have been examined, but stoppages of the trains at Dahod have not been found feasible at present.
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